05-18-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office
	101361239 ————
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents at thereof.	rauemarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy
Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas A. Vandewalle	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Abbott Laboratories
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () YES (X) NO	Street Address: Abbott Park
3. Nature of Conveyance: (x) Assignment () Merger	City: County of Lake
() Security Agreement() Change of Name() Other:	State Illinois ZIP
Execution Date(s): July 28, 1999	Additional name(s) & address attached? ()YES (X)NO
 Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 	: n a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
09/314,507	D. Tatoric No. (6)
Additiona	I numbers attached? () YES (x) NO
5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Harold H. Fullmer	spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN & MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301	() Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number 23-3050
Street Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN K MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor 1650 Market Street	URTZ 8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 23-3050
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the tocopy of the original document.	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Harold H. Fullmer, Reg. No. 42,560 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	April 27, 200 Signature Date I number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required	cover sheet information to:
5/17/2000 DNGUYEN 00000178 09314507 Commi	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks
FC:581 40.00 0P	Box Assignments
· · =====	Washington D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010784 FRAME: 0696 SERIAL NO: 09/314,507

DATE FILED: May 19, 1999

DOCKET NO.: 6556.US.01

Assignment

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration received from Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having an office and place of business at Abbott Park, County of Lake, State of Illinois, United States of America, Thomas A. Vandewalle of West Worthington, Ohio in the United States of America, co-inventor and co-owner of an invention entitled VENTED COMPOSITE CLOSURE, which has been assigned Attorney's docket no. 6556.US.01, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Abbott Laboratories, his entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention (including the above-referenced patent application and any foreign equivalents thereof, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any patent, reissue, extension or reexamination based thereon); and does authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing on said invention to Abbott Laboratories in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant that I have full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that I will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications, United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by me or on my behalf.

Signed by me on the date hereinafter set forth.

Though Tarkalle 7/28/99

PATENT REEL: 010784 FRAME: 0697

RECEIVED

APR 1 2 2000



Woodcock Washburn Kurtz Mackiewicz & Norris LLP

TAS

WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ ET AL. HAROLD H. FULLMER ONE LIBERTY PLACE, 46TH FLOOR 1650 MARKET STREET PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7301 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/20/1999

REEL/FRAME: 010498/0973

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR''S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

APRIL 04,

VANDEWALLE THOMAS A.

DOC DATE: 07/28/1999

ASSIGNEE:

CROWN CORK & SEAL TECHNOLOGY About Laboratories
CORPORATION

CORPORATION
11535 SOUTH CENTRAL AVENUE Abbott Park, County of Lake

ALSIP, ILL'INOIS 60803 Illinois

SERIAL NUMBER: 09314507

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 05/19/1999

ISSUE DATE:

ANTIONE ROYALL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 05/01/2000

PATENT REEL: 010784 FRAME: 0698